

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 6970-6971/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2011 in DBCSA
No.535/2009, dated 03/11/2011 in WRP No.75/2011, of The HIGH
COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

RAJESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTARIYA RAJASTHANI S.D.U.SANGH LTD.&ANR Respondent(s)

WITH I.As.1-2 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 27/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for
time to have instructions about the amount which is yet
to be deducted in terms of the High Court's order from
the salary being paid to the petitioner on his
reinstatement.

Call after ensuing summer vacation.

Additional affidavit may be filed within two
weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master