

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20846-20847/2012

RAJESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTARIYA RAJASTHANI S.D.U.SANGH LTD.&ANR
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sanjoli Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has failed to file counter affidavit, despite final chance granted vide order dated 27.9.2013.

The learned Advocate, Ms. Sanjoli Mittal for respondent No.1 has made a submission at Bar that respondent No.2 has passed away and she would be taking necessary steps for soliciting the orders of abatement against him by the next date. Three weeks' time is granted, as a final chance.

List again on 23.4.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR