

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)Nos. 20846-47 OF 2012

RAJESH

....PETITIONERS

VERSUS

UTTARIYA RAJASTHANI S.D.U.SANGH LTD.&ANR.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.07.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel for the respondents seeks some time to check how much recovery is due from the petitioner. She may file affidavit in this regard."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit so far as per court's order dated 21.07.2014.

Service is complete.

Dated this the 22nd day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR