

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
20846-20847/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/03/2011 in DBCSA No. 535/2009 and order dated 03/11/2011 in WRP No. 75/2011 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

RAJESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTARIYA RAJASTHANI S.D.U.SANGH LTD.& ANR Respondent(s)  
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv.  
Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati ,Adv.  
Ms. Sanjoli Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kumar Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman, Adv.  
Ms. M. Chatterjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents says that she will file an affidavit within a week.

List thereafter.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER