

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)Nos. 20846-47 OF 2012

RAJESH

....PETITIONERS

VERSUS

UTTARIYA RAJASTHANI S.D.U.SANGH LTD.&ANR.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.08.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Learned counsel for the respondents
says that she will file an affidavit
within a week.
List thereafter."**

It is submitted that Mr. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate for both the respondents has on 26.08.2014 filed additional affidavit along-with application for exemption from filing Official Translation. (Copy of the same is circulated herewith).

Service is complete.

Dated this the 4th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR