

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8642-8643 OF 2014

RAJESH

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

UTTARIYA RAJASTHANI S.D.U. SANGH LTD. & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING MATTER

It is submitted that there are two common respondents in the matters above-mentioned and are represented through Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Counsel for both sides have not filed their respective Statement of case so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report for Pre-Final Hearing matter.

Dated this the 22nd day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
138, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

2. Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
18, Todar Mal Road, Bengali Market,
New Delhi- 110001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR