

ITEM NO.1704

IN COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8642-8643/2014

RAJESH (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UTTARIYA RAJASTHANI SAHAKARI DUGDH UTPADAK
SANGH LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(List after four weeks as per r.p dated 27.02.2023

IA No. 61836/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 129046/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 158763/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 61834/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 24-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.
Mr. Anchit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Suyash Jain, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Kalani, Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aishwary Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Yasha Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 61836/2023, IA No. 129046/2022, 158763/2022,
IA No. 61834/2023

Heard counsel for the applicants and considered the averments made in the applications. It is pleaded why the applicants, being the legal representatives of the deceased appellant (who has passed away on 24.04.2022) could not approach this Court earlier with the instant applications.

Cause shown is sufficient. Delay is condoned; and abatement stands set aside.

Office is directed to bring on record the applicants as substituted appellants.

These applications for substitution, condonation of delay and setting aside abatement stand allowed.

The office objection insofar as non-obtaining of the NOC by the applicants from the Advocate-on-Record engaged by the deceased appellant shall be ignored.

(CHARANJEET KAUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER