

ITEM NO.129

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).8642-8643/2014

RAJESH (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UTTARIYA RAJASTHANI

SAHAKARI DUGDH UTPADAK SANGH LTD. & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 09-10-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.

Mr. Aishwary Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjai Shekhawat, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Yuvraj Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pearl Pundir, Adv.

Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.

Mr. GP. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Mr. Babu Lal Bishnoi, Managing Director of Uttariya Rajasthani Sahakari Dugdh Utpadak Sangh Ltd., who is physically present before this Court, is exempted from personal appearance, unless otherwise directed.
2. As prayed for, let rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks.
3. List on 06.11.2025.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)