

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 8642-8643/2014

RAJESH (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UTTARIYA RAJASTHANI SAHAKARI
UGDH UTPADAK SANGH LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-02-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIHFor Appellant(s) : Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR
Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aquib Ali Khan, Adv.For Respondent(s) : Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.
Mr. Aishwary Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjai Shekhwat, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pearl Pundir, Adv.
Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. It is informed that talks of settlement are in progress.
2. As jointly prayed for, list on 11.03.2026.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(KOMAL)
COURT MASTER(NSH)